IN THE SUPREME COURT OF FLORIDA Tallahassee, Florida

FILED

SID J. WHITE

SEP 17 1996

CLIERK, BUPREME COURT By ______

CURTIS CHAMPION GREEN,

Appellant,

vs.

- 3

STATE OF FLORIDA,

Appellee.

APPEAL NO, 86,983

CASE NO. CF-95-0909-A2-XX

On Appeal from the Circuit Court Tenth Judicial Circuit, Polk County, Florida

APPELLANT'S INITIAL BRIEF

GLENN ANDERSON, ESQUIRE 1128 First Street, South Winter Haven, Florida Florida Bar No. 0093961 (941) 299-7348

Attorney for Appellant

TABLE OF CONTENTS

<u>ه</u> م

TABLE OF CITATIONSiii
POINTS ON APPEAL AND SUMMARY OF ARGUMENTS iv
STATEMENT OF THE CASE
STATEMENT OF THE FACTS 2
POINT I
DID THE FREQUENT REFERENCES OF THE PROSECUTION DURING VOIR DIRE TO KAREN KULICK'S ALLEGED PROSTITUTION AND CURTIS C. GREEN'S ALLEGED PIMPING PRECLUDE A FAIR TRIAL OF THE DEFENDANT AND DID THE TRIAL JUDGE ERR IN FAILING TO FIRMLY ASSERT HIS AUTHORITY IN THAT REGARD.
POINT II
DID THE TRIAL JUDGE AND THE PREVIOUS JUDGE ERR BY AL- LOWING THE TRIAL TO PROCEED IN THE FACE OF THE UNWILL- INGNESS OF DEFENSE COUNSEL TO DEPOSE THE STATE'S WIT- NESSES.
POINT III,
DID THE TRIAL JUDGE FAIL TO MAINTAIN AN ATMOSPHERE WHICH WOULD INSURE A FAIR AND OBJECTIVE EXAMINATION OF THE EVIDENCE BY THE JURY.
POINT IV
IS THE PROCESS BY WHICH THE JURY WAS SELECTED SO FLAWED, BIASED, AND TAINTED WITH RESPECT TO THE JURY RECOMMENDATION OF DEATH AS TO ABSOLUTELY PRECLUDE A CONSTITUTIONAL DECISION WITH RESPECT TO THAT QUESTION.
POINT V 12
DID THE COURT ERR IN FAILING TO GRANT DEFENDANT'S MO- TION FOR MISTRIAL WHEN IT BECAME OBVIOUS THAT THE JURY WAS DEADLOCKED AND A VERDICT COULD ONLY BE OBTAINED BY APPLYING PRESSURE ON THE PANEL.

POINT VI	13
IN LIGHT OF DEFENDANT'S MENTAL CONDITION AND ABILITIES DID THE COURT ERR IN ALLOWING HIM TO SPEAK TO THE JURY DURING THE PENALTY PHASE.	
POINT VII	15
DID THE COURT ERR IN ALLOWING DETECTIVE LARRY ASHLEY T TESTIFY AS TO THE SUSPECTS HE HAD DEVELOPED, BARNEY FRANKLIN AND CURTIS GREEN.	ГО
POINT VIII	16
DID THE COURT ERR IN ALLOWING DEPUTY SHERIFF DON CORBITT TO TESTIFY THAT HE HAD NOTICED THAT BARNEY FRANKLIN AND CURTIS GREEN HAD GIVEN EACH OTHER ALIBIS FOR THE NIGHT OF THE MURDER.	
CONCLUSION	18
CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE	18

• • •

TABLE OF CITATIONS

Adams v. Texas, 448 U.S. 38, 100 S. Ct. 2521, 65 L. Ed. 2d 581 (1980)11
Alvord v. State, 322 So. 2d 533 (Fla. 1975)11
Calloway v. Wainwright, 409 F2d 562 (5th U.S. CCA 1968)14
Cappeta v. Wainwright, 433 F2d 1027 (5th U.S. CCA 1970)
Garron v. State, 528 So. 2d 353 (Fla. 1988) 6
Hall v. Wainwright, 733 F2d 766 (11th U.S. CCA 1984), rehearing denied 749 F2d 733, cert. denied 105 S. Ct. 2344, 471 U.S. 1107, 85 L. Ed. 2d 858 cert. denied 105 S. Ct. 2346, 471 U.S. 1111, 85 L. Ed. 862
Lochart v. McCree, 476 U.S. 162, 106 S. Ct. 1758 90 L. Ed. 2d 137 (1986)11
Moore v. Michigan, 78 S. Ct. 191, 355 U.S. 155 (1957), 2 L. Ed. 2d 16714
Rockett v. State, 262 S. 2d 242 (Fla. 2DCA 1972) 8
Witherspoon v. Illinois, 391 U.S. 510, 88 S. Ct. 1770, 20 L. Ed. 2d 776 (1968)11

Statute

*, *

Section 921.141, Florida Statutes ●12
